Edgar Filing: POLYMET MINING CORP - Form 6-K

POLYMET MINING CORP Form 6-K June 03, 2015

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

#### FORM 6-K

## REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER PURSUANT TO RULE 13a-16 OR 15d-16 UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the month of JUNE, 2015

Commission File Number: 001-32929

#### POLYMET MINING CORP.

(Translation of registrant's name into English)

100 King Street, Suite 5700 Toronto, ON Canada M5X 1C7

(Address of principal executive offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrar	nt files or will file and	nual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F.
[ X ]	Form 20-F [	] Form 40-F
Indicate by check mark if the registrant is 101(b)(1): [ ]	submitting the Form	6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule
Indicate by check mark if the registrant is 101(b)(7): [ ]	submitting the Form	6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule
	EVDI ANATODV	NOTE

This report on Form 6-K and attached exhibit are incorporated by reference into Registration Statements No. 333-185071 and No. 333-192208 and this report on Form 6-K shall be deemed a part of such registration statements from the date on which this report on Form 6-K is filed, to the extent not superseded by documents or reports subsequently filed or furnished by PolyMet Mining Corp. under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended.

### **SUBMITTED HEREWITH**

### **Exhibits**

<u>99.1</u>	Notice of Meeting
<u>99.2</u>	<u>Information Circular</u>
99.3	Voting Instruction Form
99.4	Proxy Card
	•
99.5	Form of Proxy
99.6	Certificate to Abridge Time
	<del></del>

#### Edgar Filing: POLYMET MINING CORP - Form 6-K

#### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

**PolyMet Mining Corp.** 

(Registrant)

Date: June 2, 2015 By: /s/ Jonathan Cherry

Jonathan Cherry

Title: President and CEO